## AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SERVICE

Nurses Act 1988

Health Professions Boards (Procedures) Act 1981 APPOINTMENT

In pursuance of the powers conferred on the Minister of State for the Arts and Territories pursuant to subsection 5(1) of the Health Professions Boards (Procedures) Act 1981, and delegated to the General Manager of the Australian Capital Territory Community and Health Service by an instrument dated 22 November 1988 made pursuant to subsection 12C (1) of the Seat of Government (Administration) Act 1910, 1, JOHN ANTHONY BISSETT, the General Manager of the Australian Capital Territory Community and Health Service, do hereby appoint Christine Mary Charlton to be a member of the Board, established under subsection 5 (1) of the Nurses Act 1988, from and including 20 July 1989 up to and including 19 January 1990. Dated this 20th day of July 1989.

JOHN BISSETT General Manager